COMMERCIAL
& MIL GRADE TOROIDAL INDUCTORS
_,,,.,._ ±
Triad Toroidal Inductors have the highest Q and highest measure of stability with
voltage and temperature variations. These units have cores of powdered nickel alloy
and are wound with low distributed capacitance and resistance-each coil providing a
minimum inductance tolerance of plus or minus 2 percent. Triad toroids may be
ordered with standard leads in strong plastic coating, or epoxy molded, encapsulated

t!.. ET-300
n1oor1'1i
EJ.040 __),
'.\.. ..
\.
'ho.
02 3 5 7 1 2 3 5 7 1 2 3 5 7 1 2 l 4 Si 1111 2 J 4 Si IHI 2 J 4 Si 7111
l 1
2 3 4 517191 2 3 4 517191 2 3 4 5&7191 2 ,. ,. ·- ·­
rl(MJICY • mus PH Slcm
EK Series
For m11lmum "O" 11d power.
Rn. DC·•·
T"' .. , .. 5"
••• , ... IWll. , ... *"
.&EK-010 10mh . 82 262
.&EK·020A 20mh 1.10 185
EK-030 30mh 1.40 150
EK-040 40mh 1.90 130
.&EK-050 50mh 2.4 116
EK-080 80mh 3.1 92
EK-100 100mh 4.4 82
AEK·120 120mh 4.8 75
.&EK-150 150mh 6.20 67
EK-200 200mh 7.50 58
EK-250 250 mh 9.0 52
AEK·300A 300mh 12.00 47
.&EK·500A 500 mh 19.0 37
EK-700 700mh 27.0 31
EK-1000 1000 mh 45.00 26
.&EK·1500A 1500 mh 67.00 21
EK·2000A 2000 mh 100.00 18.4
AEK·2500 2500 mh 108 16.5
.&EK-3000 3000 mh 116 15
EK-4000 4000 mh 150 13
.&EK-5000 5000 mh 200 11 .6
EK-7000 7000 mh 300 9.8
.&EK-20000 20000 mh 800 5.8
EK-30000 30000 mh 1250 4.7
EK-40000 40000 mh 2000 4.1
A Discontinued item, available until stock dep-
leted.
OPEN TYPE SIZES AND WEIGHTS
EA EC·ET EK EM
S1rl11 S1rl11 Serles S1rl11
DIA. 11/a 17/1& 21.4 "Ii&
HT. lh 3/4 IS/i& %
l.D. 1/4 11. 1/i& I/a
WT.(IZ.) .6 1.6 5 .2
42
200 1000 10000 100000
FREQUDICY Ill CYClES PH SECOllO
EC Series
Optimum combi11tlon of size. power ind "O."
RH. DC·•. r,.. .... , .. 5" ... , ... A,tlr'tL , ...
EC-001 1 mh .40 520
EC-003 3mh .70 300
.&EC-004 4mh .82 260
EC-005 5mh .92 233
EC-007 7mh 1.05 195
EC-010 10mh 1.30 165
.&EC-015 15mh 1.60 134
EC-020 20mh 1.85 116
EC-030 30mh 2.85 95
.&EC-040A 40mh 4.20 82
EC-050 50mh 5.50 74
.&EC-070 70mh 8.30 62
EC-100 100mh 13.00 52
EC-200 200mh 23.00 37
EC·250 250mh 33.00 33
EC-300 300mh 35.00 30
EC-400 400mh 42.00 26
EC-500 500mh 72.00 23
.&EC·600A 600mh 80.00 21
.&EC-700 700mh 68.00 19.5
EC-1000 1000 mh 134 16.5
EC-1500 1500 mh 200 13.5
EC-2000 2000 mh 220 11 .6
EC-3000 3000 mh 370 9.5
.&EC-4000 4000 mh 550 8.2
EC-5000 5000 mh 780 7.4
EC-7000 7000 mh 700 6.2
EC-10000 10000 mh 1100 5.2
-+
_t_ _t
A Case EM Series, only
2ID 1000 10000 100000 2llm
Flltllll:Y • CYCUS PU SECllll
ET Series
Optimum combln1tlon of size. power ind "O."
R11. DC·•. ,,,. .... ftr 5%
••• IH. lllfl'll . 1•.
ET-001 1 mh .30 680
ET-002 2mh .50 480
ET-003 3 mh .68 396
ET-004 4mh .81 342
ET-005 5mn 1.10 306
ET-007 7 mh 1.50 260
ET·OlOA 10mh 2 217
ET-015 15mh 2.85 177
ET·020A 20mh 4.0 153
ET-025 25 mh 4.8 137
ET-030 30 mh 6.5 125
ET-040 40mh 9.2 108
ET-050 50mh 10.3 97
ET-060 60mh 14.5 88
.&ET-070A 70 mh 15.0 82
ET-100 100 mh 24 68
ET-150 150mh 35 56
Ef.200 200 mh 44.5 48
ET-250 250 mh 64 43
Ef.300 300 mh 70 40
EJ.400 400mh 94 34
Ef.500 500 mh 108 31
ET-700 700 mh 173 26
ET-1000 1000 mh 230 22
MOLDED TYPE SIZES AND WEIGHTS
EA EC-ET EK EM
Serles Serles Serles Series
DIA. 11/1& 1s/1& 2 3,4

2 3 5 7 1
100000
FREOUUICY Ill CYWS PH SECOllD
EA Series
Sm1ller size for co11p1ct circuitry such IS 1lrb1r111
1ppllc1tlons.
RH. DC·•·
Typ1 ••• ... 5%
••• , .•. 1w11. 11•. •r•'
EA-001 1 mh .40 270
EA-OD2 2mh .58 192
.t.EA-003 3mh .73 157
.t.EA-004 4mh .85 135
EA·005A 5mh 1.10 121
.t.EA-007A 7mh 1.35 102
EA-010 10mh 2.10 86
EA-015 15mh 3.10 70
EA-020 20mh 4.25 60
EA-025 25mh 4.80 54
EA·030 30mh 6.70 50
EA-040 40mh 9.50 43
.t.EA-050 50mh 11.0 38
EA-070 70mh 16.0 32
EA-100 100mh 23.0 27
EA-150 150mh 37.0 22
EA-200 200mh 42.0 19
EA·250 250mh 60.0 17
EA-300 300mh 70.0 16
.t.EA·400A 400mh 95.0 14
EA-500 500mh 115 12
EA-600 600mh 150 11
.t.EA-700A 700mh 160 10
EA-1000 1000 mh 260 8.6
.A Discontinued item, available until stock dep­
leted.
"Q" vs. frequency curves
on Sub-miniature Inductors

FREOOEllCY Ill CYCI r~ PEI SECOllD
EM Series
For extremely mlnl1turized circuits such IS •lsslle
1ppllc1tlons. where size 1nd weight must be ke't ta 1
minimum.
R11.
1,,. ... DC·•
• .. 5%
••• , ... 1,,.-11. , .....
EM-001 1 mh 1.25 150
EM-002 2mh 1.70 108
EM-003A 3mh 2.25 87
EM-004 4mh 2.60 76
EM-005 5mh 3.10 68
EM-007 7mh 4.5 57
EM-010 10mh 6.5 48
EM-D15 15mh 10.0 39
EM-025 25mh 16.5 30
EM-030 30mh 18 27.6
EM-050 50mh 30 22
EM-060 60mh 40 19.5
.t.EM-070 70mh 43 18
EM-100 100 mh 66 15
EM-150 150mh 100 12.5
EM-200 200mh 115 11
EM·250A 250mh 155 9.6
EM-300 300mh 180 8.8
EPl-400 400mh 265 7.6
.t.EM-500 500mh 295 7
.t.EM-700 700mh 400 5.8
EM-1000 1000 mh 650 4.8
Q
o~~..__...._.._.___._._~~~~~~~__._~~
1 J 4 5 671910 20 JI 4D 186010 100 2111
FREQUENCY IN KILOCYCLES